C DeKalb County

December 9, 2019
TO: All Proposers under Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 19-500536
FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 19-500536 — Professional Services for Implementation of
Oracle HCM Cloud System is hereby amended as follows:

1. The deadline for receipt of proposals is extended from January 21, 2020 to February 4, 2020.

2. Tt is the responsibility of each Proposer to ensure that he/she is aware of all addenda issued
under this RFP.

3. Please sign and return this addendum with your technical proposal. You may call Beverly
D. Williams, Sr. Procurement Agent, at 404-371-3648 before the proposals are due to
confirm the number of addenda issued.

4. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Beverly D ) Bilg\i/:;:-illllliya:.:gned by Beverly
Date: 2019.12.06

Williams 11:21:53 -05'00'

Beverly D. Williams, Sr. Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Date:

(Company Name)

(Printed Name of Company’s Authorized Signer) (Title)

(Signature of Company’s Authorized Signer)

PH:bdw
. Digitally si d by Phylli
Phyllis A. X P
Date: 2019.12.09
Head 11:20:48 -05'00"

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2" Floor = Decatur, Georgia 30030 =
404-371-7051 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/

		2019-12-09T11:20:48-0500
	Phyllis A. Head


		2019-12-06T11:21:53-0500
	Beverly D. Williams




